

SECTION XVII

Matter For : 24.09.2015
Court No. 4
Item No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015
(Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5792 OF 2012

Union of India & Ors. ...Appellants
VERSUS
Avtar Singh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”**

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented through Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate. The service of notice in the matter is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has on 04th September, 2015, filed application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2015. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books)

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

COPY TO: Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR