

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5792/2012

Union of India and others

..Applicants/
Appellants

versus

Avtar Singh

..Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants-appellants states, that he has been instructed not to press this appeal, in view of the order passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 418 of 2012 (Union of India and others vs. Ram Avtar) decided on 10.12.2014.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

Time for compliance is extended up to six weeks with effect from today.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 24, 2015.

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5792/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
for Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as not pressed, in view of
the order passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 418 of 2012
(Union of India and others vs. Ram Avtar) decided on 10.12.2014.

Time for compliance is extended up to six weeks with
effect from today.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]